# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc.		07/22/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MacDermid Graphic Arts, LLC	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06721	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282539	POLYCELL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 578-4271

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Cordani

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2156-585
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
Signature:	/Linda M. Freed/
Date:	02/25/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0125

900099889

Total Attachments: 4

source=MGALLC\_20080219162459#page1.tif source=MGALLC\_20080219162459#page2.tif

source=MGALLC\_20080219162459#page3.tif

source=MGALLC\_20080219162459#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0126** 

# Delaware

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, INC." TO
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, INC." TO "MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002.

2439485 8100V 070648383



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5717257

DATE: 05-31-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0127

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

### It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 29, 1994.
- The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Print Tech International, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is MacDermid Graphic Arts, LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion is filed in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and shall be effective on July 31, 2002.

Dated as of the 22nd day of July, 2002.

MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, INC.

John Cordani

s Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/22/2002 020467265 - 2439485

Page I of 1

(W1217976)

# Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MACDERMID GRAPHIC
ARTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002.

2439485 8100V 070648383



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5717257

DATE: 05-31-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0129

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is MacDermid Graphic Arts,

LLC.

SECOND:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of its Registered Agent for service of process at such address is

Corporation Service Company.

THIRD:

The limited liability company has resulted from the conversion of MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc., a Delaware corporation, into a limited liability company in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, effective on July 31, 2002; shall continue the same business conducted by said corporation; and shall conduct any lawful business that may be conducted pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and shall have the power to do any and all things necessary, convenient, or

incidental to such purposes

FOURTH:

This Certificate of Formation is filed in accordance with § Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and shall

be effective on July 31, 2002.

Dated as of the zand day of July, 2002.

By: John Cordani Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/22/2002 020467265 - 2439485 {W1217975}

Page I of I

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0130** 

RECORDED: 02/25/2008